# OP \$65.00 3657665

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM614738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Familia Management Group, LLC	
Street Address:	2050 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD, SUITE 610	
City:	SCHAUMBURG	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	
Name:	Familia Development LLC	
Street Address:	2050 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD, SUITE 610	
City:	SCHAUMBURG	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3657665	ENJOY YOUR SMILE
Registration Number:	3779160	FAMILIA DENTAL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2163485400

**Email:** ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: McDonald Hopkins LLC

**Address Line 1:** 600 Superior Avenue, East, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36620-00019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Hefner

TRADEMARK 900585900 REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0923

SIGNATURE: /Kimberly Hefner/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2020
Total Attachments: 3	

Total Attachments: 3

source=10 - Release of IP Security Agreement - FULLY EXECUTED (9225894-2x7AB84)#page1.tif source=10 - Release of IP Security Agreement - FULLY EXECUTED (9225894-2x7AB84)#page2.tif source=10 - Release of IP Security Agreement - FULLY EXECUTED (9225894-2x7AB84)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0924 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as

of December 14, 2020 by Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Familia Management Group, LLC, an Illinois limited

liability company and Familia Development LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the

"Grantors").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 8, 2026, by and between

Grantors and Administrative Agent, as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or

otherwise modified from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5772/0511.

[Signature Page Follows]

{9211219: }

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0925 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Jonathan Winberg

Name: Jenuthan D. Weinberg

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0926

# **SCHEDULE A**

# REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Name/Description	Identifying No.	Filing or Issuance Date	Jurisdiction
'Enjoy Your Smile' trademark	Serial: 77650232 Reg.: 3657665	July 21, 2009	USA
'Familia Dental' trademark	Serial: 77651832 Reg.: 3779160	April 20, 2010	USA

{9211219: } 12877646v2

12877646v2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/16/2020 REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0927